discharge that can be absorbed by infiltration wells is 0.002 m3/second and the discharge 

that can be accommodated is 0.009 m3/second which results in a storage capacity of 1.57 

m3 with a filling time of 2 hours 51 minutes for each well. The budget plan required to make 

48 infiltration wells is IDR 230,000,000.00 (two hundred and thirty million rupiah).